The carrying amounts of the Group’s and of the Company’s financial instruments that are exposed
to interest rate risk are as follows:

	 Group	 Company
		  2014	 2013	 2014	 2013
		RM	RM	RM	RM

	 Financial Asset
	 Fixed deposits with
	   licensed banks		   1,115,786 	  9,089,417 	 – 	  8,360,000

	 Financial Liability
	 Bank borrowings		   3,462,650 	  3,303,609 	 –	  –

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(cont’d)

Annual Report 2014 BIOALPHA HOLDINGS BERHAD
health through biotech

109

32.	 Financial Instruments (Cont’d)

(c)	M arket risk (cont’d)

(ii)	 Interest rate risk (cont’d)

	 Interest rate risk sensitivity

	 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

	 The Group and the Company do not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair
value through profit or loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period
would not affect profit or loss.

	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for floating rate instruments

	 This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant. The assumed movement in basis
points for interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the currently observable market environment.

		E  ffect to profit
		  or loss
					   2014	 2013
					RM	RM

Group
Interest rate increased by 1%			   (23,469)	  57,858
Interest rate decreased by 1% 			   23,469 	  (57,858)

Company
Interest rate increased by 1%			   –   	  83,600
Interest rate decreased by 1% 			   –  	  (83,600)

(d)	 Fair value of financial instruments

	 The carrying amounts of short term receivables and payables, cash and cash equivalents and short term
borrowings approximate their fair value due to the relatively short term nature of these financial instruments
and insignificant impact of discounting.

	 It was not practicable to estimate the fair value of investment in unquoted equity due to the lack of comparable
quoted prices in an active market and the fair value cannot be reliably measured.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(cont’d)

BIOALPHA HOLDINGS BERHAD Annual Report 2014
health through biotech